TOWN OF LAKE COWICHAN



Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel Hearing on *Tuesday, April 9th, 2024 at 5:00 pm*

To be held and <u>transmitted electronically</u> via Council Chambers, located at 39 South Shore Road, Lake Cowichan, BC

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. <u>APPROVAL OF AGENDA</u>

3. ADOPTION OF MINUTES

(a) <u>Minutes of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel Hearing held on April 11th, 2023.</u>

4. PARCEL TAX APPEALS

(a) Director of Finance re: Parcel Tax 2024.

5. EXAMINATION OF PARCEL TAX ROLLS

The parcel tax roll presented to the Panel to be confirmed as the Parcel Tax Roll for the Sanitary Sewer and Water Parcel Tax and the said List be certified by the members of the Panel in accordance with Section 206 of the *Community Charter*.

6. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>